

**NORTH GREENWOOD AVENUE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
(FROM BROAD STREET - NORTH TO BOROUGH LINE)
HOPEWELL BOROUGH, NEW JERSEY
BID TABULATIONS**

PREPARED BY: FERRIERO ENGINEERING, INC.
DATE: MARCH 20, 2020
FEI PROJECT NO.: 19HB104
2019 NJDOT MA GRANT \$392,260.00

ITEM NO.	APPROX. QUANTITIES	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DeSANTIS CONSTRUCTION, INC		RICHARD T. BARRETT PAVING CO. INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1A	22	UNIT	BREAKWAY BARRICADE	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$5.00	\$110.00
1B	40	UNIT	DRUM	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
1C	20	UNIT	TRAFFIC CONE	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$100.00
1D	257.5	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	\$30.00	\$7,725.00	\$16.00	\$4,120.00	\$5.00	\$1,287.50
2	1,951	LF	CLEARING SITE - REMOVE EXISTING CONCRTE CURB	\$5.00	\$9,755.00	\$7.39	\$14,417.89	\$2.30	\$4,487.30
3	561	SY	CLEARING SITE - REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY APRON	\$3.00	\$1,683.00	\$33.35	\$18,709.35	\$12.50	\$7,012.50
4	872	LF	6" x 8" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$30.00	\$26,160.00	\$24.75	\$21,582.00	\$40.50	\$35,316.00
5	1,079	LF	GRANITE CURB	\$35.00	\$37,765.00	\$25.00	\$26,975.00	\$42.50	\$45,857.50
6	300	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$83.75	\$25,125.00
7	175	SY	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED 6" THICK	\$90.00	\$15,750.00	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	\$88.00	\$15,400.00
8	63	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED 8" THICK	\$120.00	\$7,560.00	\$80.50	\$5,071.50	\$96.50	\$6,079.50
9	130	SY	CONCRTE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	\$90.00	\$11,700.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$86.00	\$11,180.00
10	16.2	SY	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	\$250.00	\$4,050.00	\$38.00	\$615.60	\$299.00	\$4,843.80
11	6,861	SY	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	\$10.00	\$68,610.00	\$3.27	\$22,435.47	\$9.65	\$66,208.65
12	925	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	\$110.00	\$101,750.00	\$84.70	\$78,347.50	\$120.00	\$111,000.00
12A	100	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$138.00	\$13,800.00
13	50	SF	GUIDE SIGN, TYPE R1-1 30"x30" WITH BREAKAWAY SUPPORTS	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.32	\$2,016.00	\$37.00	\$1,850.00
13A	25	SF	REGULATORY AND WARNING - SIGN W11-2	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.32	\$1,008.00	\$37.00	\$925.00
13B	8	SF	REGULATORY AND WARNING - SIGN W16-9P	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$40.32	\$322.56	\$37.00	\$296.00
13C	8	SF	REGULATORY AND WARNING - SIGN W16-7P(L)	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$40.32	\$322.56	\$37.00	\$296.00
14	2,000	LF	TURF REPAIR STRIP	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00
15	6	UNIT	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$7,050.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00
16	6	UNIT	ECO CURB PIECE	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
17	6	UNIT	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
18	3,018	LF	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	\$1.75	\$5,281.50	\$0.78	\$2,354.04	\$0.75	\$2,263.50
18A	658	LF	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	\$2.50	\$1,645.00	\$1.18	\$776.44	\$1.15	\$756.70
18B	137	LF	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 24"	\$10.00	\$1,370.00	\$4.70	\$643.90	\$5.20	\$712.40
18C	70	SF	TRAFFIC MARKING SYMBOLS	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$6.72	\$470.40	\$7.00	\$490.00
18D	63	LF	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	\$5.00	\$315.00	\$1.12	\$70.56	\$1.50	\$94.50
19	8	UNIT	MINI MANHOLES FOR UTILITIES IN SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY AREAS	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
20	400	LF	SEALING OF CRACKS (JOINTS) IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$3.50	\$1,400.00
21	687	GALLON	TACK COAT	\$3.00	\$2,061.00	\$0.01	\$6.87	\$1.80	\$1,236.60
22	1	LS	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
23	1	LS	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
24	96	CY	ROAD EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED, SOFT SPOTS	\$50.00	\$4,800.00	\$28.00	\$2,688.00	\$35.00	\$3,360.00
25	48	CY	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	\$34.00	\$1,632.00	\$23.00	\$1,104.00	\$55.00	\$2,640.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST ITEMS 1-25:

\$390,722.50

\$291,164.64

\$405,528.45


DENIS A. POLLACK, PROJECT MANAGER

3/20/2020
DATE



□ 180 Main Street • P.O. Box 571 • Chester, NJ 07930 • 908-879-6209 • Fax: 908-879-6597
■ 17 Model Avenue • P.O. Box 577 • Hopewell, NJ 08525 • 609-466-0002 • Fax: 609-466-2008
mail@FerrieroEngineering.com